


October 14, 1993 

Mr. Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 
State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Road NE 
Salem, OR 9731 0 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS 
LAND SURVEYORS 

BUILDING DESIGNERS 
806 N NINTH STREET COUAGE GROVE. OREGON 97424 

TELEPHONE (503) 942-0126 FAX (5031 942 7935 

OCT 1 5  1993 
NATER KESUUHLES I J ~ P  j 

SALEM. ORE(;i)N 

RE: Water Rights Extension to Nov. 15,  1993 

Dear Mr. Knauer: 

Due to an extremely heavy work load I am hereby requesting a time extension to complete the 
changes needed on the following water rights applications: 

File SWR - 138 
S-73456 
SWR-93 
SWR-1 19 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. I am leaving soon for a much needed vacation 
and will not be back until the end of October. 

Very truly yours, - 



October 18, 1993 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

ROBERT E FINDORFF 
806 N NINTH STREET 
COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424 

RE: SWR-138 

Dear Mr Findorff, 

This will acknowledge your request for additional time in which to prepare and submit the 
required map in support of the claims to pre-1909 vested water rights in the name of 
GRIFFITH. I will grant you a 60 day extention. I will look for the maps near the middle part 
of December 1993. 

Sincerely, 

L L -  
Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



June 22, 1993 
W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

ROBERT E. FINDORFF 
806 N. NINTH STREET 
COTTAGE GROVE OR 97424 

RE: File# SWR-138 

DEAR ROBERT E. FINDORFF, 

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration 
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have 
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable 
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR). 

I am returning the map you prepared for Wesley Charles Griffith. You will find the item which 
requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or 
OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule. 

place of use (% %) ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (B) "The location of place of use by quarter- 
quarter section.. . " 

disclaimer OAR 690-14- 170-4 "...the map is for the purpose of identifying 
the location of the water right only.. . " 

diversion point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any 
existing diversion systems. " 

OAR 690-14-170-1 " . . .in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003- 
inch mylar.. . " 

3850 Portlalld Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



I am enclosing a copy of the checklist and claim to beneficial use report information used by the 
adjudication section. You may find it useful in preparing the required map and information. 
Many Certified Water Right Examiners have seen these and are using them. 

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the 
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all 
correspondence with the file number. 

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosures 



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 

(received after July 18, 1990) 

CHECK BASIN MAP ~ A M E  U --f7-- # UNADJUDICATED AREA ? 

RECEIPT x % ~ O S  \, S W R N U M B E R  13% 
CHECK ENCLOSURES 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER 
A 4 -  I r\ 

W G  
p-L4L&V- bL' 

CHEC QUADRANGLE MAP PAL- 

PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY ?& 
ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHECK GLO PLATS 

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION 

FORM REVIEW 
blanks filled in 
signed 
date received stamped 

MAP REVIEW 
J- and trib 
[/diversion point location 
/conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) 

*&7  Y*Y+ 
---township, range, section 
J north arrow 
(1 CWRE stamp 

G=- disclaimer 
date survey was performed 

L, P.O.B. of survey 
dimensions and capacity of diversion system 
"beneficial usew type title 
"permanent-qualityM paper 

R RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION 

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 



UNITED S T M S  
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 



January 15, 1993 
W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

WESLEY CHARLES GRIFFI'I'H 
1 180 TERRITORAL HWY 
COmAGE GROVE OR 97424 

Dear MR GRIFFITH, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of WESLEY 
CHARLES GRIFFITH has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $200.00 
have been received and our receipt #95051 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been 
numbered SWR-138. 

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a 
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we 
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions 
you might have about the adjudication process at that time. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 
ATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 9 5 0 5 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR B7310 

378-045513784130 (FAX) 

RECEIVED FROM: wn I APPLICATION 1 
I 

BY: 

I 

CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

091-346 O w .  I TOTAL REC'D I S  dm . ] ; 

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT I - I i 
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831.087 PUBLlCATlONSlMAPS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Narnelrnonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

102-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS 
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) n 

1 03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT I 
M ISCELLANEOUS:  

840.001 COPY FEES 

850.200 RESEARCH FEES 

880.109 MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIPI) 

520.000 OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

842.001 SURFACE WATER 

842.003 GROUND WATER 

842.005 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

842.016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

I EXAM FEE I I RECORD FEE I 

LICENSE FEE tkiirj 842.006 +I 

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE 
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE 

864.000 LOlTERY PROCEEDS I $ 

MONITORING WELLS I S  
S 

I CARD w I 

HYDRO APPLICATION 1s 

CARD W 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

1 07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842.01 1 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 

842.1 15 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) 

0' 
DATED: /2-i6-427 B y : w ~  RECEIPT # 5 0 5 1 \ 

LIC NUMBER 

Distribution-White CopyCustomer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Copy-Fiscal - 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

May 11, 1994 

TO: WATER RIGHT EXAMINERS 

FROM: DON KNAUER 

SUBJECT: PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM MAPS 

Alright you guys, this is a test, DO YOU KNOW WHAT TIME IT IS? The answer is, it's time 
to get the maps, reports, answers, mylars and all that kind of stuff back to the Water Resources 
Department. There's talk around the office of putting together a "map-patrol" with a tough 
leader to travel around and retrieve the required documents. 

You may remember, I reviewed maps for compliance with Oregon Revised Statutes and Oregon 
Administrative Rules submitted to support pre-1909 vested water right claims. For the past few 
months and up to a year ago I have returned maps, requested mylars, asked for clarification, and 
asked for reports. Some of these files are getting stale. 

It is very important that you give me something, preferably the map, mylar, report, etc. but at 
minimum you must give me a submittal date. The review of the files cannot be completed 
without the map, report, etc. It is a determent to the claimant, your client, for this issue to go 
unresolved. 

If you need copies of anything in the files, just let me know. I have hand written below the file 
numbers of those I returned to you. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 



SECTION CORN€- TO SEClXNS 
18 8 19.TZIS. R4W. W M  
AND scncus 13 a 24. ~21s. 
RSW. WN. F W D  DCUG'LAS 
C W W 7  BRASS U P  PER 
CORNER RECORD W. 102 0968% /s88'22a3x e03S 

I ApPIof IhaNWlW md~eSW114ofSec. 19.T21S.R4W. W.M.andth.NEl140fSac24,TZlS.RSW. W.M., Dowb  
C o w .  Oregon deruibed JS cornmanew st cha 110 c%na common to uie % r i m s  19 and 20: t h .m  50*25'29" 
331.88 feet L m m  N89°47'W-E 719.46feetm J 3f4' Ca3 oiw favldand me Wen riaht of .rm En. of C m  Roa. 
No. 116: thence dona raid dcht of wav line ti7°i3'1S'W 162.67 feet to a 518' mbar-- than;. alona m 89b (w - - . . . . . 
"Urn & v e t o  th. npk. ~2*10'01-W 172.27 feet along 8 chord to a 314' i&t p i e  f&d:%-&&89'40'30~~ 168.2: 
Ieec lhoncc NS009'26W 326.98 feet t h m n  NZ050'47'E 150.46 feet thence N6'27'37'E 26J.W feec thenc 
N8°09'39'W 307.30 frec thews S8g036'41W 71.61 h e t  thence N0°18'51'W 252.41 feet thcnca S83°36'41Y 
115.00 fect thence Nonh 642.50 rcct t h m n  N0°30'C7'E 89.79 fcac monce S89°52'23-W 283.97 fesc thenc 
NO'OS'OI-W 801.88 fcec thence N88O22'03-W 80.95 fect ro me 
to tho 1116 corncr. lhmce S0°31'32-E 2615.24 fect to the 1/16 c8 
corner and Ihe Initial Pcint. 

Clenca N39*3YW-W 1335.57 fee 
8'49'18'i 1327.26 fcet to the 11 

A nan of the NW114 of Ihe hW1/4 of Sec 19,721S. R4W. W.M.. -gar counrf. 0- descnbd a r  Beghhg a 
Ihe NW soma of uid Section 19 thence S88.22'03-E 80.95 t m  w a 519- 130' rebx sor ma the Inio'al Point then; 
continuing S88°22'03-E 284.16 fcet to a 518' rebar r o t  thcnce S0°02'43-E 426.02 feet along a fencerme to a 516 
rebar found; thence S89'59'01-E 505.20 f e n  along J fenceline m a 518- rebar found at the West ripht of way h e  c 
CovntV Road No. 116: thence southerly along raid ripht of m y  along a 309.11 foot radius nuv. m the IeL 
S21°07'12-W 11.55 feel alona a chord :o a 518' rcbar found: thence along a 535.00 foot radus curve to the lei' 
SG009'1 8-W 292.66 feel along a do rd  to a 5/8' x 30. rebar rcc thcnce S9°52'1 8-E 101.22 feet to r 518- rebar founc 
thence along a 11 20.94 feet radius curva to the 10% 58'26'02-E 56.25 lest along a chord ro a 518' rebar found: thenc 
N89°58'24'W 495.44 feel to r 518' rebrr found; thcnce N3'3Vb7-E 89.79 feet to a 518' rebar found: rhenc 
S39'52'23-W 283.97 fcef to a 518' rebar found: thencc Y0'05'01'-W 801.88 fccr to the Initial Point. Said Parcr 
CJntainr 10.19 acres. more of kss. 

. R/W CURVE DATA 

B80.W 9 = 880.000' 5 f  : """ 
L . n226 '  L .I7227 
cn . nlso a. 1 7 2 0 ~  

BRG . S 210'02T ERG. S2100'OlT 

WATER RIGHTS 
APPLICATION MAP 

FOR 
VAN LARSON 

WES GRlFFlTH 

A PART OF l H E  NWI /4 AND 
THE SW1/4 OF SEC. 19. T21S. 

R4'N. W.M, AND THE NEI /4 OF 
SEC. 24. T21S. RSW. WM, 

DOUGLAS COUNTY OREGON 
MAP 21-04-19. TL. 4GS. 6b0 .  7 0 0  8 l2@C 

MAP 21-05. T.L. 2 9 0 0  3 0 0 0  8 3 1 0 0  8 

@earnax OF CI;TGOM. mC 

LUGiNES7WG. W D  SUliYMNG. DLCLDUlG DESIGN 
006 N r u m  STREET C ~ S E  GRO= OREWN 9740 

TELLPHONE-IS03 942-0126 FYX-UO21 942-7935 

.W 10. D W ; l r l b  OECKEO. 

901r7 TF.J. , -,. D.DF. 
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I SALEM? %&% half o f  the Nor thcns~ q u a r t o  o f  Saction 14, Townr l l l p  21 L ~ l l t h *  
Rmnga 5 Weat, Willurnotte Mcridiun, Douglas County, Orcgon. 

A lw:  ncginnimg (I.:( chnins Eaet d the n o r l h w c ~ t  co rnor  of Section 19, in 
Tawr~!illip 21 '\, Rnngo 4 West, boing l polnt from w)rlch 8 fir 10 lnchos 
i n  tllnll~c!lcr I,c!rrrr S u ~ ~ t h  7. Enst 4 l lnks dititnnt nnd rlturkcd SI lT :  r u r ~ r ~ i r l p  
t l~crlcc Sotrth 1U045' . st 3.00 cI~nilla; tlbcrlcc South 1°30' Wcvt 8.50 cllrlino; 
tllcncc South 13" \Cc-:.I 3.20 chnina; thcncc Sollth 1°45' Wt:st 9.90 cll:~ins; 
l l ~cnce  South B0 East 4.70 chnina; then- South G030' West 4.05 chrlins; , 
t l i c ~ ~ c e  South 30 \Vcsl 2.30 chnins;. thcnce South So Enst 5 c h d n r  to l l ~ c  
sorltlr line o f  tlrc No r t hwc~ t  quartor of mid Section 19; ~ ~ C I I C O  \\'cst on the 
!;:lit1 ! . t ~ ~ ~ t h  l ine t o  thc ~out l l tvcst corner o f  c:lid Nort l twcsl  yurr r tc r  uf :.:lid 
Section 13; t l lcncc North, nlolry tho wcsl lirla o f  snid No~.tIrwout clur~r.tur of 
Scction 19 to  tho ~ l i w l l i w ~ ~ t  cornor o f  tho Nortllcvost quo r l a r  o f  Scctiurr 19; 
t l lcr~cc Eust 1.54 C~I:I~IIB t o  the plnca o f  beginning, nnd ba i ng  par t  of I h m  
\Yest Irnlf of thc Nort l~rvcol-qrrnr lcr  o f  Scction is ,  Township 21 South, 
R:III~C 4 \Vest. \ \ l i l l r ~ ~ ~ ~ e t  le  Mcridinn, Douglas Co~ ln l y ,  Orcgon. 

A :  nc-@nrlitlg rrt tho clrlorlcr rcctlon corrlcr orr t l lc  wc?st l i nc  o f  S(- ,ion 
19, Totvl~sll ip 21 Sorrth, Rrlr~go 4 Wcnt, \I'ill:lrncttc Alcriclicln; t l ~ c n c c  r ~ ~ r l r l i r i g  
I::lst 12.59 cllnins to  llre wcst siclo o f  SI:ltc I i ig l lwny rmil:ht o f  w;,y t o  8 
j~airlt; ~IIL'II~C fn11owi11~ :11o11g west side o f  Rnmc I n  Soutlrwcstcrly dirc.c.tior1 t o  
;I 1 ~ ~ i r l t  wliich 11ns nn i ron plpo 1 Inch In dinmctcr on wcst side o f  r i~ l l l  o f  
way wlricli Lc;~t.s South 5.05 cllnins nnd Errst 10.70 clluirls o f  I11c b c ~ i r i n i n g  
point; t11cncc t\'\'cd 10.70 chdns to nn I ron 11ij'c 1 i n ch  I n  di:~roctcr 011 I l ~ e  
t o t ~ t ~ s l ~ i p  linc; 1l1crlc.c North on the towrls l~ip l ine, 5.05 c l l r~ i r ls  to the 
I I .  All  ly l r ig i n  Srr-tion 19, Town!;llip 21 Soulh. RIIII~;~ 4 
Kcst, \\' i l l:~n~cttc hlc*riclinn, Dolrglns Co~lnty .  Orcgon. 

Excoj~f ing from thc obove dcccribcd pnrcc-Is o f  ground t11asc pt.cq~crticr; ns 
dcuc~.it~cd in lrrstrrtrncnt Nos. 79-8707, 79-12504, e0-12073 rlnd 81-11195, 
Itct-ords of Dollylns County, Orecon. 

hi:,', c:xccj~til~l: tI lc!rcfn~m n ~ ~ i l r c c l  ol Inlrd l y ing  i n  Si.clion 19. Tuwrl:.I~ip 21 
Sotrth, Rungo 4 W c ~ t ,  #iIl:~n~clto Lluridiun nnd i s  rnorc l~ur t icu lcr r ly  dc::.cribcd 
ns follows: 

l l c -~ lnn ing  ut o l l r i~t;~ Clrp nt the Northwest cor l ic r  o f  thc  ubove snid Scction 
19; ~III:IICC nlong t11c Nor111 l ine o f  said Scction 19 Nor01 83°2t'30w E. 857.30 
fc!cl 10 a 314" L~.on pipe on thc Wcstcrly I inc o f  Stotc I l iyhway No. 200; 
l l~rllc.c rllong t l l c  ncc of l 520.00 fwl radius cu r vc  l o  t11c r ig l l t  (t11c long 
cllord of ts)~ich bc:lrs Srbuth 1'J03G'37" 8. 35.49 f e d )  35 .So react t o  518' 
ir1111 1-41d; thcncc Nor th  (18O20' w. 504.41 fcct l o  a 518" i ron, rod; t)\~llCQ 
t:(al.t)~ BB02Z' W. 365.12 feet to tIbc ~ w i n t  o f  I ~ c ~ i l l n i r ~ g  nnd cor~t:~ir l i r lg 0.U 
;rc:rcr of  1:1r1d. III~I.~ o r  1 ~ 5 ~ .  . 



~ i w  crcvpt i t~g tIbcrcfrom r Iwrrnnlrcnl orna#nt to  uro thc hlwir~g on tho 
r k w - & r c r i h d  Inwlr  grt~ntod l o  W l l l l r r  T. Cllno nnd Florcncc E. Clirro, 
rhldr spring I. mom pnrtkulnr ly dcmcribob rr tolbwr: Spring locntcb on 

tho lnnd of thc dcto~rds~i t r ,  Douglrr R. Smllh nnd Uclody G. Slr i lh,  @bout 
30 feot wuth of tho saction line bclwcan Scctlonr 10 and I @ ,  Townrll lp a1 
South, Rnttgc 4 Wcrt. \vlllnn~cttc Mcrldinn, Darr~Ins County, Orcgon. and 
rtl,c,rit 50 fcct soutlicnrt o f  tho curnmun cornor bctwcon Scctionr IS* 18, 24 

L--!"-mlr-, 
r m a ~ m  r rror 
- ~ ~ u q l l l l l y I m  
--"=-rmuy, 

m a - 7  nr b31 
3 L . e -  L, id,.. 

~OUXAS Cagi;; r ;i;kx 

-- -_ - 

I:xIIIIIIqr "A" - PIICO 2 

---- ---  
--- 
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SECTION CORNER TO SECTIONS 
I 8  8 19, T21S, R4W, W.M., 
AND SECTIONS 13 8 24, T21S, 
R5W. W.M.. FOUND DOUGLAS 
COUNTY BRASS CAP PER 
CORNER RECORD NO. 102 !1968), / S88'22'03"E 80.95' 




